505789658 11/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5836486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN G. BLOCK	11/22/2019
FARID LABIB	11/25/2019
HERBERT J. PREUTHEN	11/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALFOUNDRIES INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 309	
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16693472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptocommunications@hoffmanwarnick.com,

dcole@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMAN WARNICK LLC

Address Line 1: 540 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEUS001-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. KINNIER
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Kinnier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=LEUS001-US-NP_CombinedDeclarationAssignment_Executed_11-25-19#page1.tif source=LEUS001-US-NP_CombinedDeclarationAssignment_Executed_11-25-19#page2.tif source=LEUS001-US-NP_CombinedDeclarationAssignment_Executed_11-25-19#page3.tif

PATENT 505789658 REEL: 051100 FRAME: 0139

GF Ref. No.: LEUS001-US-NP

Fitle of Invention	TRANSISTOR CELL FOR INTE SAME	GRATED CIRCUITS AN	ID METHOD TO FORM
	DEC	LARATION	
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declarat s directed to	IZ V 1.1		
	United States application or	PCT international application num	mberfiled on
The above-ic	dentified application was made or authorized	to be made by me.	
believe that	t I am the original inventor or an original join	nt inventor of a claimed inventior	n in the application.
l hereby ack or imprisonn	nowledge that any willful false statement manent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ide in this declaration is punishab	ole under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin
	wed and understand the contents of the applic Office all information known to me to be mad		
	ASS	SIGNMENT	
hereby sell, and HOUSE, GRentire right, may issue in continuation inventions cand privilegorecover and	d and valuable consideration, the receipt, suf- assign, transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES I RAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS KY title and interest in and to the invention listed the United States and/or any foreign countri- in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof the ontained in said Patents and Applications, for es relating thereto including but not limited to take all such proceedings as may be necessar- future infringement, and the right to apply for	inc. having a business address of 1 Y1-1104 its successors and assign d above, together with the Application, and any reissues, re-examinated may be issued or granted, and or the United States and all foreign to the priority rights arising from the recovery of damages or	PO BOX 309, UGLAND ns, absolutely and forever, my ration, any and all Patents that tions, renewals, continuations, all right, title and interest to the n countries, and all the rights said Applications, the right to rotherwise in respect of past,
	on of this Combined Declaration or Assign theless remain in full force and effect.	nment is held unenforceable, th	en remaining portions hereol
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Stefan G. Block	Date: 22	<u> 100 201</u> 9

PATENT REEL: 051100 FRAME: 0140

GF Ref. No.: LEUS001-US-NP

Title of Invention	TRANSIS SAME	STOR CELL F	OR INTEGRATI	ED CIRCUITS AN	D METHOD TO F	ORN
190000	Pho seess de	23 - 0	DECLARATI	ON		
As the below	v named inven	ntor, I hereby declar	e that:			
This declara s directed to	- I/ \I	The attached app	lication, or			
	*	United States app	olication or PCT inter	national application num	iberfiled on	1
Γhe above-io	dentified appli	cation was made or	authorized to be made	de by me.		
believe tha	t I am the orig	inal inventor or an	original joint invento	r of a claimed invention	in the application.	
hereby ack or imprisonr	nowledge that nent of not mo	any willful false st ore than five (5) yea	atement made in this urs, or both.	declaration is punishabl	e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 b	y fin
have reviev Frademark (wed and under Office all infor	stand the contents of mation known to m	of the application and he to be material to pa	am aware of the duty to	disclose to the US Pater 37 CFR § 1.56.	t and
			ASSIGNME	NT		
hereby sell, : HOUSE, GF entire right, may issue in continuation	assign, transfer AND CAYM title and interest the United Strangurant on the United Strangurant in sail as relating the take all such process.	er, to GLOBALFOL IAN, CAYMAN ISI est in and to the invo- ates and/or any fore sionals or extension id Patents and Appl reto including but no proceedings as may	JNDRIES Inc. having LANDS KY1-1104 in cention listed above, to eight countries, and an as thereof that may be ideations, for the United to the prior be necessary for the	g a business address of P its successors and assigns ogether with the Applica by reissues, re-examination issued or granted, and a ed States and all foreign rity rights arising from si	a, absolutely and forever, tion, any and all Patents ons, renewals, continuational ill right, title and interest countries, and all the righ aid Applications, the righ otherwise in respect of pa	my that ons, to the hts
ınd privilege ecover and	luture infringe					
and privilege recover and present and i	on of this Co	mbined Declaratio in full force and o	n or Assignment is l effect.	held unenforceable, the	n remaining portions h	ereof
and privilegorecover and present and i	on of this Co	mbined Declaratio in full force and o	n or Assignment is l effect.	held unenforceable, the	n remaining portions h	ereof
and privilege ecover and present and i	on of this Co	mbined Declaratio in full force and o	n or Assignment is l effect.	held unenforceable, the	n remaining portions h	ereof
nd privilege ecover and bresent and f any porti chall nevert	on of this Co	in full force and (n or Assignment is leffect.	held unenforceable, the	n remaining portions h	ereof
and privilege ecover and present and if any porti shall nevert	on of this Con heless remain ME OF INVE	in full force and e	n or Assignment is leffect.	held unenforceable, the	n remaining portions be $25/2019$	ercol

PATENT REEL: 051100 FRAME: 0141

GF Ref. No.: LEUS001-US-NP

Title of Invention	TRANSISTOR CELL FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS AND METHOD TO FORM SAME
	DECLARATION
As the below	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarat	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-ic	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	It I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acki or imprisonn	mowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by finement of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	wed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a HOUSE, GR entire right, a may issue in continuation inventions of and privilege recover and	ad and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign, transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc. having a business address of PO BOX 309, UGLAND RAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS KY1-1104 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, in-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights es relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions. Ion of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof theless remain in full force and effect.
	tueicss remain in tuu torce and enect.
	taeicss remain in tuu torce and enect.
shall nevert	ME OF INVENTOR
shall nevert	ME OF INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 051100 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 11/25/2019